
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

The Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids
Soccer Goals and Shelter 

for Soccer Field

SportsCraft Source 

for Sports
St. John's NL $48,600.00 PO2021-0889 10/29/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Tires 
Bridgestone Canada 

Inc. 
Clarenville NL $24,240.00 221018876 11/2/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids

MV Gallipoli - Air Shut Off, 

Damper and Mounting 

Bolts and Seals 

Toromont 

Industries Ltd o/a 

Toromont Cat

St. John's NL $10,658.39 221018958 11/3/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids
Modify Nav 

Computer/LVP Monitors

Universal Avionics 

Systems 

Corporation

Tucson AZ $11,200.00 221019431 11/9/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Grain Analysis

Boise State 

University Isotope 

Geology Laboratory

Boise ID $52,200.00 221019510 11/9/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Equipment - Parts Russel Metals Inc Mount Pearl NL $10,904.88 221014070 9/2/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Equipment - Culverts Armtec Inc. Sunnyside MB $8,233.40 221015061 9/16/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Relocation of Household Move Logistics Ltd. Labrador City NL $18,476.00 221015966 9/28/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Relocation of Household Move Logistics Ltd. Labrador City NL $18,476.00 221016276 10/4/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Nomex Fire Clothing
Unitex N B 

Company Ltd.
Moncton NB $26,198.48 221016396 10/4/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Equipment - Parts 
Cummins Canada 

ULC
Toronto ON $10,556.36 221017228 10/15/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids BAF Sign Modifications E C Boone Limited St. John's NL $12,332.33 819000035 10/26/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids

Landscaping and Ground 

Work at Commissariat 

House, Provincial Historic 

Site

Murray's Landscape 

Services Limited

Portugal Cove - 

St. Philips
NL $117,787.00 221017934 10/22/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 1st - November 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

1



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 1st - November 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Valve and Pump
Bosch Rexroth 

Canada Corp
Toronto ON $15,380.12 221018625 10/29/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids

Contract for Adjusting 

Services - Disaster 

Financial Assistance 

Arrangements for  

Hurricane Larry 2021

Canadian 

Independent 

Adjusters 

Association

Mount Pearl NL $100,000.00 221018637 11/9/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids
Rocky Brook North Road 

(Access Road)
B & S Trucking Ltd. Deer Lake NL $20,851.80 221019711 11/12/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids Educational Resources

Running the Goat, 

Books & Broadsides 

Inc. 

Tors Cove NL $14,054.00 221019720 11/12/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids
Repair of Aircraft 

Component
Viking Air Limited Sidney BC $41,659.13 221019735 11/12/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Public Procurement Agnecy Limited Call For Bids

MV Hazel McIssac - 

Service engineers to 

overhaul Azimuth 

Thrusters

Kongsberg Mount Pearl NL $69,058.68 221019869 11/15/2021 N/A N/A N/A 

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Rebabbitting of drive end 

generator bearing - Happy 

Valley Gas Turbine

Brush GMS Turtle Creek PA $20,958.00 5300 9/1/2021 <6 months N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Engineer, Supply, Install & 

commission louvers for 

Caterpillar XQ800 Diesel 

Generator Set

Toromont Cat St. John's NL $80,000.00 5330 9/9/2021 <6 months N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

2



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 1st - November 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

KLAR-AID,1C 1179 

inventory replenishment 

for Holyrood

Consolidated 

Continental Co Ltd.
St. John's NL $13,698.34 179052 9/14/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Replacement of radial 

guidance blocks and 

stiffener plateson rotor at 

Upper Salmon generating 

station

Andritz Hydro 

Canada Inc.
Pointe Claire QC $772,300.00 5315 9/3/2021 <6 months N/A

6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Boiler Tube Inspection, 

Holyrood Thermal 

Generating Station

Tes Tex, Inc. Pittsburgh PA $292,691.20 5374 9/21/2021 <6 months N/A
6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Upper Salmon Generating 

Station, Rotor Repairs

Eastern Technical 

Services Ltd.
St. John's NL $12,500.00 5388 9/24/2021 <6 months N/A

6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

City of St. John's Exception

Supply and install of 

Haworth systems 

furniture

Superior Office 

Interiors Ltd.
St. John's NL $23,215.00 PUR00128026 10/19/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

City of St. John's Exception

Replace obsolete 

stockroom bar code 

scanners with current 

version. Complete with 

software installed and 

configured for our 

operation.

Focus Field 

Solutions
St. John's NL $44,666.16 PUR00128394 10/27/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

3



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 1st - November 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

City of St. John's Exception

Purchase of one-hundred 

and twenty (120) 240-L 

garbage carts for City of 

St. John's automated 

garbage collection 

program

Rehrig Pacific 

Company
Erie PA $14,698.00 PUR00128464 10/29/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

City of St. John's Exception

Replacement batteries for 

Mitsubishi UPS systems at 

Windsor Lake Water 

Treatment Plant. 

Equipment is responsible 

for delivering 

uninterruptible power 

supply to SCADA system 

when utility power source 

fails. Existing batteries 

have reached the end of 

useful life.

VitalSine Inc. Dartmouth NS $47,766.41 PUR00128496 10/26/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Fisheries 

Forestry and Agriculture
Exception

Supply and deliver 10 foot 

expansion section with 

end posts to existing 

bridge

Acrow Toronto ON $28,481.00
221018927

11/2/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

4



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 1st - November 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Office of the Chief Information 

Officer
Exception

Vaccine Passport 

licensing, support and 

implementation

Akinox Solutions 

Inc.
Lévis QC $1,200,000.00 221015681 9/23/2021

One year term. 

$950,000 licensing and 

support. $250,000 

professional services.

12 month term 

unless extension 

approved within 

one month of 

expiration 

6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

Department of Education Exception Resources/Textbooks
Scholastic 

Education
Markham ON $54,866.23

121012851

PO221018457
10/28/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception Resources/Textbooks Nelson Education Toronto Ontario $55,121.13 221017574 10/19/2021 N/A N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

5


